# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM738711

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/10/2020

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DevTonics, LLC		04/10/2020	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SpeedyDock, LLC	
Street Address:	8407 Cherry Branch Dr	
City:	Ruskin	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33573	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5264753	SPEEDYDOCK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4127599702

Email: travis@speedydock.com

**Correspondent Name:** Travis Wolfe

Address Line 1: 8407 Cherry Branch Dr Address Line 4: Ruskin, FLORIDA 33573

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Travis Wolfe
SIGNATURE:	/Travis Wolfe/
DATE SIGNED:	07/04/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007769 FRAME: 0569

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on 04/10/2020, DevTonics, LLC, a Limited Liability

Company organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania,

(hereinafter AAssignor@) was the owner in the United States of

the trademark SPEEDYDOCK and its registration, No. 5264753, in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter Athe

Assigned Mark and Registration@); and

WHEREAS, on 04/10/2020, Assignor assigned all its rights,

title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and Registration to

SpeedyDock, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and

existing under the laws of Florida (hereinafter AAssignee@),

together with the good will of the business connected with the use

of and symbolized by the Assigned Mark and Registration; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the granting of said

assignment and to set forth its terms;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm said

assignment and does hereby assign to Assignee, as of 04/10/2020,

all of Assignor=s rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned

Mark and Registration, together with the good will of the business

connected with the use of and symbolized by the Assigned Mark and

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007769 FRAME: 0570 Registration, and all of Assignor=s rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Assigned Mark and Registration or injury to said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee=s own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confirmatory Assignment has been executed this fourth day of July, 2022.

DevTonics, LLC

By: Orong

Name: Travis Wolfe Title: President